503668351 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3714985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUWIL-WERKE GMBH MOBELSCHLOB-UND BESCHLAGFABRIKEN	06/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPLIFTER BETEILIGUNGS- UND VERTRIEBS-GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	MINDENER STR. 208		
City:	BAD ESSEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-49152		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7520023
Patent Number:	7146684
Patent Number:	7178202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: mleahy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q80445	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MADELIENE B. LEAHY - SECRETARY		
SIGNATURE:	/Madeliene B. Leahy/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q85094AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT 503668351 REEL: 037606 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HUWIL-WERKE GMBH MÖBELSCHLOß- UND BESCHLAGFABRIKEN, Brölstrasse 2, D-53809 Ruppichteroth, GERMANY; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Numbers ("the Patents"):

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7 240 974	7,520,023	77 1 4 2 2 6 4	7 4 7 7 7 7 7
7 740 974	1.520.024	7.146.684	7,178,202
1,20741,017	1,520,022	7,170,007	1,1/0,202

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application ("the Application"):

10/516875

Whereas, TOPLIFTER BETEILIGUNGS- UND VERTRIEBS-GMBH & CO. KG, Mindener Str. 208, D-49152 Bad Essen, GERAMNY; hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents, Application and the inventions disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, the Application and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the Patents and Application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assigner further covenants that upon request by Assignee will when requested promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the inventions claimed in the U.S. patents, application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the said U.S. patents and application.

HUWIL-WERKE GMBH MÖBELSCHLOR, UND BESCHLAGFABRIKEN

By:/

Date: 23 June 2010

Timo: Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 037606 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 01/28/2016